



Republika ng Pilipinas
National Irrigation Administration
 (Pambansang Pangasiwaan ng Patubig)
 MIMAROPA Regional Office

Office Address: Bayanan II, Calapan City
 Oriental Mindoro
 Telefax Nos.: (043) 288-7267
 Website: www.region4b.nia.gov.ph

Email Add: nia4b_mimaropa@yahoo.com
 TIN 000-916-415-166

August 8, 2019

MARILYN M. CASTILLO
 Authorized Managing Officer
 Hervelyn Intertrading And Builders Corporation (HIBC)
 360-17 Far East Asia Village, Visayas Avenue,
 Quezon City, Metro Manila

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MADAM:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract No:R4B-MMR-BRIP3-43M-CY19-07 for the CONSTRUCTION OF CY 2019 BONGABONG RIP (PACKAGE 3) located at Roxas, Oriental Mindoro within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

	ITEMS OF WORK	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
A.	DIRECT COST				
I.	CONTRACT WORKS				
A.	CIVIL WORKS				
1	Temporary Works, Mobilization of Construction Equipment & Demobilization Work	L.S.	1.00	367,277.62	367,277.62
2	Clearing and Grubbing	sq.m.	11,770.10	26.26	309,082.83
3	Canal Excavation (Common)	cu.m.	15,157.13	110.05	1,668,042.16
4	Structure Excavation (Common)	cu.m.	166.39	172.81	28,753.86
5	Structure Backfill	cu.m.	134.29	123.61	16,599.59
6	Embankment, Construction & Compaction (w/in FHD)	cu.m.	13,940.27	204.46	2,850,227.60
7	Road Surfacing Materials	cu.m.	3,604.80	678.97	2,447,551.06
8	Concrete				
	8.1 Concrete Structures, 211 kg/sqcm, Class A	cu.m	133.79	7,467.53	999,080.84
	8.2 Cor CONCRETE STRUCTURE, 211KG/SQCM, CLASS A	cu.m	2,583.94	4,533.88	11,715,273.89
9	Concre CONCRETE CANAL LINING, 170KG/SQCM, CLASS B				
	9.1 CHB - 6"	sqm	10,309.41	928.55	9,572,802.66
10	Reinforcing Steel Bars, All sizes	kg	133,864.14	71.70	9,598,058.84
	TOTAL				39,572,750.95

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours, ✓

WILLIAM P. RAGODON
 Regional Manager

Conforme:
 Name and Representative of the Bidder: _____
 Authorized Signature: _____
 Date Received: Aug. 8, 2019



Republika ng Pilipinas
National Irrigation Administration
(Pambansang Pangasiwaan ng Patubig)
MIMAROPA Regional Office

Office Address: Bayanan II, Calapan City
Oriental Mindoro
Telefax Nos.: (043) 288-7267
Website: www.region4b.nia.gov.ph

Email Add: nia4b_mimaropa@yahoo.com
TIN 000-916-415-166

August 8, 2019

MARILYN M. CASTILLO
Authorized Managing Officer
Hervelyn Intertrading And Builders Corporation (HIBC)
360-17 Far East Asia Village, Visayas Avenue,
Quezon City, Metro Manila

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MADAM:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract No:R4B-MMR-BRIP3-43M-CY19-07 for the CONSTRUCTION OF CY 2019 BONGABONG RIP (PACKAGE 3) located at Roxas, Oriental Mindoro within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

	ITEMS OF WORK	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
A.	DIRECT COST				
I.	CONTRACT WORKS				
A.	CIVIL WORKS				
1	Temporary Works, Mobilization of Construction Equipment & Demobilization Work	L.S.	1.00	367,277.62	367,277.62
2	Clearing and Grubbing	sq.m.	11,770.10	26.26	309,082.83
3	Canal Excavation (Common)	cu.m.	15,157.13	110.05	1,668,042.16
4	Structure Excavation (Common)	cu.m.	166.39	172.81	28,753.86
5	Structure Backfill	cu.m.	134.29	123.61	16,599.59
6	Embankment, Construction & Compaction (w/in FHD)	cu.m.	13,940.27	204.46	2,850,227.60
7	Road Surfacing Materials	cu.m.	3,604.80	678.97	2,447,551.06
8	Concrete				
	8.1 Concrete Structures, 211 kg/sqcm, Class A	cu.m	133.79	7,467.53	999,080.84
	8.2 Cor CONCRETE STRUCTURE, 211KG/SQCM, CLASS A	cu.m	2,583.94	4,533.88	11,715,273.89
9	Concre CONCRETE CANAL LINING, 170KG/SQCM, CLASS B				
	9.1 CHB - 6"	sqm	10,309.41	928.55	9,572,802.66
10	Reinforcing Steel Bars, All sizes	kg	133,864.14	71.70	9,598,058.84
	TOTAL				39,572,750.95

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM P. RAGODON
Regional Manager

Conforme:

Name and Representative of the Bidder: _____

Authorized Signature: _____

Date Received: _____

[Handwritten Signature]
Aug. 8, 2019